FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OME 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
G. CO. OI RE IRADEN	01760843 MARKS UNLY
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # 002265 Frame # 0370 Conveying Party Name REDI-MAIL FULFILLMENT, Formerly	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type Assignment License Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Change of Name CORRECTION TO CONVEYING PARTY NAME Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year INC. Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati Receiving Party	
Name REDI~L, CORP DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 5 AUDREY PLACE	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) FAIRFIELD City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other	NEW JERSEY State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat /2001 TB:AZ1	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded to be record
gathering the data needed of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Manager D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Manager D.C. 20231 and Trademark Assign	agement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2023, Segment and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2024 in the segment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS promote Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS promote Provided Provide

TRADEMARK REEL: 002319 FRAME: 0241

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Pa	rty only.		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 201-489-3000				
Nam e	BARRY M. SCHWARTZ, ESQ.			
Address (line 1) C/O COLE, SCHOTZ, MEISEL, FORMAN & LEONARD				
Address (line 2) 25 MAIN STREET				
Address (line 3)	HACKENSACK, NJ 07601			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	#		
Tradomark	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if as	dditional numbers attached		
5 the cither the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Same property).				
Trai	demark Application Number(s) Registration Num	nber(s)		
75-5081	54)			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.0	JU		
	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account			
	-··- -			
(Enter for	Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:			
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No No		
Statement	and Signature	4		
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original documents.				
indicated herein.				
	TO THE PEO	6-15-01		
BARRY N	M. SCHWARTZ, ESQ.	Date Signed		

Signature

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002319 FRAME: 0242

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK OR SERVICE MARK

WHEREAS, Redi-Mail Fulfillment, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, having a principal place of business located at 5 Audrey Place, Fairfield, Essex County, New Jersey 07004 ("Redi-Mail Fulfillment, Inc.") has adopted and used the mark "Redi-Mail Fulfillment" within the United States, having filed application #75-508154 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 24, 1998; and

WHEREAS, REDI-L CORP., a New Jersey corporation, having a principal place of business located at 5 Audrey Place, Fairfield, Essex County, New Jersey 07004 ("Redi-L"), will soon merge with Redi-Mail Fulfillment, Inc., with Redi-L surviving such merger (the "Merger"); and;

WHEREAS, as a result of the Merger, Redi-L is to assume the right, title and interest in and to all assets, whether tangible or intangible, used or owned by Redi-Mail Fulfillment, Inc., including but not limited to the use and ownership of the mark "Redi-Mail Fulfillment"; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto wish to memorialize the use and ownership of the aforesaid mark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Redi-Mail Fulfillment, Inc. does hereby assign unto Redi-L all right, title and interest in and to said mark in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business in which the mark is used (or that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the user and symbolized by the mark) and the application or registration thereof.

ATTEST:

Redi-Mail Fulfillment, Inc., a New Jersey corporation

Thomas Buckley, Secretary

By: Jawes J Weaver, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002319 FRAME: 0243

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
.
COUNTY OF ESSEX
}

btary Public

SANDRA L. FALBO NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 8, 2002

1119614.1

RECORDED: 06/18/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002319 FRAME: 0244